

SC	PILOTO	GR	Pos	DORSAL	TRAMO 1 Vueltas			TRAMO 2 Vueltas			TRAMO 3 Vueltas			TRAMO 4 Vueltas			TRAMO 5 Vueltas			TOTALES			ANTERIOR	LIDER	OBSERVACIONES			
					ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	ETAPA 1	ETAPA 2	ETAPA 3	PEN	E-1	E-2	E-3	FINAL				
1	Ignacio Pareda	0-WRC	Almodeli	1	1	37,695	33,532	35,002	37,914	37,025	35,493	48,150	47,452	52,532	57,455	54,849	51,849	19,077	18,152	18,040		200,291	191,010	192,916	584,217			0,000
2	Josep Flores	0-WRC	Reus Slot	2	1	36,099	34,567	34,505	38,913	37,017	37,686	50,880	46,960	50,640	56,834	55,301	53,571	19,775	18,180	20,196		202,501	192,025	196,598	591,124	-6,907		-6,907
3	Andreu cano	1-ASK	Slotmora-Hobbymax	1	2	40,716	36,241	36,678	45,050	41,258	37,488	55,050	47,842	51,132	61,130	55,583	54,503	28,970	17,453	19,125		230,916	198,377	198,926	628,219	-37,095	-44,002	
4	Jordi Ramirez	1-ASK	Reus Slot	2	2	42,180	37,452	37,492	43,725	39,760	38,977	51,035	50,563	48,057	62,982	59,560	60,850	21,566	19,346	20,711		221,488	206,681	206,087	634,256	-6,037	-50,039	
5	José A. San Nicolas	2-Kit-Car	Arras	1	5	39,179	38,690	39,275	44,440	42,025	39,622	52,108	51,237	49,268	64,127	59,399	57,779	20,011	20,547	20,509		219,865	211,898	206,453	638,216	-3,960	-53,999	
6	Jose Lecha	4-Super N	ASP-14	1	19	43,726	39,806	38,889	41,108	40,727	39,569	56,615	57,572	53,967	59,657	58,818	57,517	24,870	20,683	18,159		225,976	217,606	208,101	651,683	-13,467	-67,466	
7	Jose Piazuelo	N	ASP-14	1	21	44,458	41,163	40,890	43,512	42,379	41,937	59,405	54,872	54,211	63,141	60,373	60,011	19,181	18,412	18,643		229,697	217,199	215,692	662,588	-10,905	-78,371	
8	Andres Puche	4-Super N	ASP-14	2	18	42,614	39,096	38,998	42,580	41,065	40,281	63,108	57,441	56,282	62,794	59,190	58,626	19,991	23,774	18,570		231,087	220,566	212,757	664,410	-1,822	-80,193	
9	Joaquin Asensio	1-ASK	Almodeli	3	3	43,549	43,930	40,932	45,407	40,699	44,591	53,869	50,361	50,385	67,000	60,389	63,564	22,106	20,990	19,156		231,931	216,369	218,628	666,928	-2,518	-82,711	
10	Ruben Biarnes	4-Super N	Slotmora-Hobbymax	3	13	38,466	38,019	37,962	43,600	40,070	38,811	63,109	59,242	56,107	68,524	63,395	61,870	19,980	18,070	20,848		233,579	218,796	215,598	667,973	-1,045	-83,756	
11	Joaquin Sení	N	ASP-14	2	20	42,974	49,569	46,928	44,177	43,482	42,079	55,327	53,397	54,322	63,784	61,994	62,283	19,118	19,693	18,955		225,380	228,135	224,567	678,082	-10,109	-93,865	
12	Joaquin Martínez	N	ASP-14	3	22	44,164	42,864	43,194	47,574	44,158	43,877	54,131	55,024	52,343	66,701	64,182	65,856	22,327	20,199	20,182		234,897	226,427	225,452	686,776	-8,694	-102,559	
13	Jordi Ferré	2-Kit-Car	Slot Mora	2	8	40,851	39,709	39,767	45,621	43,960	43,062	64,173	56,257	54,462	71,205	62,221	62,893	22,231	19,831	22,388		244,081	221,978	222,572	688,631	-1,855	-104,414	
14	Javier Escartín Pueyo	4-Super N	Oscaslot	4	15	43,957	41,061	41,416	44,944	40,633	41,887	69,192	58,836	56,658	62,633	60,696	60,582	25,432	18,221	22,544		246,158	219,447	223,087	688,692	-0,061	-104,475	
15	Josep Cano	N	Slotmora-Hobbymax	4	6	47,760	41,340	40,952	44,610	44,657	43,007	67,300	55,297	57,536	64,552	63,115	62,368	20,200	21,292	19,087		244,422	225,701	222,950	693,073	-4,381	-108,856	
16	Alberto Sazatornil	N	Oscaslot	5	24	46,387	44,414	46,250	46,641	45,378	43,995	58,934	56,095	54,022	66,910	63,462	64,745	19,195	18,466	18,362		238,067	227,815	227,374	693,256	-0,183	-109,039	
17	Javier Guallar	N infantil	Hobbymax	1	16	48,855	42,708	40,903	49,128	44,957	43,905	55,303	55,684	51,904	70,333	66,344	63,142	21,336	20,394	19,306		244,955	230,087	219,160	694,202	-0,946	-109,985	
18	Victor Molina	2-Kit-Car	Almodeli	3	7	44,215	43,206	41,635	47,005	46,670	43,439	55,894	56,273	56,775	68,484	64,865	63,778	22,406	20,277	22,095		238,004	231,291	227,722	697,017	-2,815	-112,800	
19	Luis Pitarque	4-Super N	ASP-14	5	7	43,783	42,164	41,643	46,320	44,328	43,516	62,735	56,317	56,724	67,585	64,890	68,120	23,895	21,358	20,518		244,318	229,057	230,521	703,896	-6,879	-119,679	
20	Jesús Araguás	2-Kit-Car	Almodeli	4	11	46,134	43,668	43,158	48,656	45,210	48,827	54,325	55,756	55,890	67,641	67,916	66,523	21,733	20,229	22,865		238,489	232,779	237,263	708,531	-4,635	-124,314	
21	Cristian Peña	N	Oscaslot	6	26	44,025	43,411	43,739	46,727	46,854	45,010	60,864	58,998	59,420	64,875	65,008	64,716	23,584	22,252	20,661		240,075	236,423	233,168	709,666	-1,135	-125,449	
22	Javier Sanz	2-Kit-Car	Arras	5	2	45,250	45,492	44,769	47,021	46,150	45,017	54,638	53,528	52,549	78,953	68,071	66,007	24,103	20,692	19,987		249,965	233,933	228,309	712,207	-2,541	-127,990	
23	Rafael Esteban	N	Chacal	7	18	43,700	43,700	44,117	44,319	48,251	43,818	62,177	60,588	59,737	67,893	67,029	65,223	22,776	20,671	19,914		240,865	240,239	232,809	713,913	-1,706	-129,696	
24	Miguel Angel Andreu	4-Super N	ASP-14	6	4	48,451	45,688	48,947	47,572	48,610	45,073	60,922	56,937	52,246	69,641	64,574	64,271	23,360	22,168	22,778		249,946	237,977	233,510	721,238	-7,325	-137,021	
25	Borja Pajares	2-Kit-Car	Tamaslot	6	3	44,107	41,692	41,962	48,757	47,005	43,863	63,325	58,011	55,516	73,392	68,107	65,480	26,867	21,580	22,759		256,448	236,395	229,580	722,423	-1,185	-138,206	
26	Andrés Puche jr.	N infantil	ASP-14	2	32	44,481	44,823	43,992	47,579	45,685	45,197	65,866	60,905	58,334	68,865	71,647	67,225	20,276	19,677	21,116		247,067	242,737	235,864	726,668	-3,245	-141,451	
27	Jose Antonio Rodrigo	2-Kit-Car	Guecho Slot	7	1	53,062	42,937	42,344	52,037	51,119	45,473	63,103	53,528	52,141	73,879	65,758	65,266	24,920	21,599	21,841		267,001	234,941	227,065	729,007	-3,339	-144,790	
28	Miguel Meseguer	2-Kit-Car	CSZ	8	12	49,573	44,970	45,486	49,311	47,905	47,169	57,908	56,697	57,372	73,131	69,011	68,595	23,146	20,080	20,461		253,069	238,663	239,083	730,815	-1,808	-146,598	
29	Txomin Almuzara	N	Tamaslot	8	13	53,494	47,409	46,520	48,528	47,907	46,464	61,005	57,846	59,264	71,737	67,538	67,643	21,710	19,975	19,581		256,474	240,675	239,472	736,621	-5,806	-152,404	
30	Jose Luis Peroleto	N	Tamaslot	9	9	48,650	46,875	48,359	52,270	47,520	48,077	59,420	56,758	56,401	69,299	69,930	68,270	23,486	21,533	20,273		253,125	242,616	241,180	736,921	-0,300	-152,704	
31	José Peña	N	Oscaslot	10	31	44,055	47,471	44,720	51,297	49,033	46,330	64,635	57,542	64,451	68,846	65,687	65,532	24,408	22,101	22,351		253,241	241,834	243,384	738,459	-1,538	-154,242	
32	Carlos Gimeno	2-Kit-Car	Arras	9	3	50,229	46,449	44,196	49,134	46,146	47,901	62,933	55,302	54,060	79,433	68,977	67,801	29,172	20,694	24,965		270,901	237,568	238,923	747,392	-8,933	-163,175	
33	Joaquín Sanz	2-Kit-Car	CSZ	9	9	46,206	44,868	43,791	54,218	48,143	48,822	61,268	53,829	58,096	77,671	74,814	72,196	26,804	21,555	20,621		266,167	243,209	243,526	752,902	-5,510	-168,685	
34	Iván Pitarque	N infantil	ASP-14	3	18	52,556	48,566	52,216	51,317	48,239	48,913	65,708	58,545	62,07														